## **ORDINANCE NUMBER: 06-8-C**

of THE VILLAGE OF MAURICE Vermilion Parish, Louisiana

"Authorizing Regulation of Certain Traffic Matters in the Village of Maurice"

**BE AND IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED** by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Village of Maurice, Louisiana, acting as governing authority of said Village that:

The Village Council may hereafter establish speed limits, parking and other traffic regulations, including but not limited to the installation of regulatory signage, by adopting resolutions providing for same without the necessity of amending any other Village Ordinance.

WHEREUPON, the above Ordinance was read section by section, and was

THIS ORDINANCE shall become effective upon adoption.

submitted to a vote, the vote thereon beir	ng as follows:
YEAS:	
NAYS:	
ABSENT OR PRESENT AND NOT VOTI	NG:
The above Ordinance was decla Maurice, Vermilion Parish, Louisiana.	ared adopted on this 30th day of August, 2006, at
•	THE VILLAGE OF MAURICE
	By:
	Barbara L. Picard, Mayor
	Ву:
	Melanie Denais, Clerk

wo/MyDocs/Maurice.Vom/Ordinance..Auth.TrafficReg@8.30.06..doc

I, Melanie Denais, City Clerk of the Village of Maurice, do her	eby certify that the above is a
true and exact copy of an ordinance adopted by the Board of Aldermen	of the Village of Maurice duly
assembled in Maurice, Louisiana, on August 30, 2006, at which tim	e a quorum was present and
voting.	
SIGNED on this day of, 2006, a	t Maurice, Vermilion Parish,
Louisiana.	
VILLAGE OF MAURICE	
Ву:	<del>-</del>
MELANIE DENAIS, CIT	Y CLERK